

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0235 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Oakland Schools

Foundation - Coliseum College Preparatory

Academy

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2012 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

1/25/2012 On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: 1/25/2012 Enactment #: 12-0132

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Oakland

> Schools Foundation (OSF), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1,283 hours of OSF COR services, including project coordination, finance administration, individual donor cultivation and stewardship, photography, printing, crafting and translation of newsletters and ask letters, and dissemination of email blasts, continued implementation of a Family Resource Center which will support parent

> involvement in creating academic success for students, and creation of a structural college and career exploration program for students to develop awareness of college and career opportunities, at Coliseum College Preparatory Academy, for the period March 1, 2012 through June 29, 2012, in an

amount not to exceed \$60,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. 12-0235 - Professional Services Contract - Oakland Schools Foundation - Coliseum College Attachments:

Preparatory Academy.pdf

Contact: Amy.Carozza@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2012	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Oakland Schools Foundation (OSF), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1,283 hours of OSF COR services, including project coordination, finance administration, individual donor cultivation and stewardship, photography, printing, crafting and translation of newsletters and ask letters, and dissemination of e-mail blasts, continued implementation of a Family Resource Center which will support parent involvement in creating academic success for students, and creation of a structural college and career exploration program for students to develop awareness of college and career opportunities, at Coliseum College Preparatory Academy, for the period March 1, 2012 through June 29, 2012, in an amount not to exceed \$60,000.00.

[Enter body here.]